
APP Remote Control 
USER MANUAL

Please read this user manual carefully 
before using this product.
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After-sales service
Thank you very much for purchasing our products, 

thanks to your support and trust, we are doing our 

best to provide the high-quality products and service 

to achieve the most comfortable and warm ambience 

for your life.

Before we ship out the products, we will test whether 

the products can work, waterproof and charge one by 

one, but some products may be broken during 

transportation, so if the product is not working or you 

have any questions about the toy, please feel free to 

contact us. We provide 2 years warranty.

Our Email address: 
acviooofficial@gmail.com

Facebook Page:
Acvioo

TikTok:

acviooofficial
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Using Tips
In order to improve the comfortable using of this product, you 
can apply water soluble lubricant to use with product, do not 
use massage oil, hand cream, detergent, gasoline and acetone 
as lubricant.

 If the product is automatically shut down, it may due to the 
low battery. Please charge the massager or replace the remote 

control battery in time.  Please use the socket to charge.

Specification
Product name： SAQ103 Thrusting anal vibrator

Function： 3 Thrusting  + 9 Vibrations Modes

Control：  Button control + APP + Remote control

Material： Silicone + ABS

Size: 138.3 * 48.5 * 14.7 mm

Weight： 186g

Waterproof: IPX 5 (do not soak)

Charge： USB magnetic charging

Time to fully charge： 2H

Full battery life： 1H
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3.2.Register and Log in
1.Click the " Love Spouse " icon to enter the APP, please 
register for the first login.

2.  Click "New User Registration" and complete the 
registration with your phone number or email address. When 
the phone cannot receive the verification code, please use the 
email to register instead.

3. There are "Solo pattern" and "New user" two modes login 
in. If you want to experience more operation modes, select 
"New user", follow the instructions complete the registration.

3.3. Device Binding
1. The customer needs to bind the device after logging in for 
the first time.
2. Click "+", the device binding scan box will appear. 

Device code: 7074

Device code: 2258
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3.Long press the device to rename or delete the device.

3.4.Operation Guide
Click on my device, there will be 9*3 ways to play.

1.Classic mode
Click any pattern on the APP,and the device will start the 
corresponding vibrating frequency.Click this pattern again, 
the device will stop vibrating and enter the standby state.

The 9 patterns of mode 1 in the classic mode correspond to 
3 thrusting modes. The first corresponds to the first slow 
thrusting mode, the second corresponds to the second 
normal thrusting mode, and the third corresponds to the 
third fast thrusting mode. The 9 patterns of mode 2 in 
classic mode corresponds to the 9 vibration modes.
2. Video mode
Play the local video, click the icon and the device will thrust 
and vibrate accordingly. Allows you to play while watching 
videos.

The 9 patterns of mode 1 in the video mode correspond to 3 
thrusting modes. The 9 patterns of mode 2 in classic mode 
corresponds to the 9 vibration modes.
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3.Music mode
Click on the music mode or slide the operation interface of the 
APP to enter the music mode. The APP will automatically 
search for the music player in the mobile phone. If you click on 
a music player to play music, the device will vibrate as the 
music changes. If you want to stop the music mode, click or 
slide to other control interface.

4.Draw something
Slide the operation interface of the APP to enter the delimit 
mode. Click + under and the interface appears, draw a line at 
will on the screen, save and name it and enter the interface, 
click the triangle symbol on the name to enter the mode of 
free stroke saving.

5.Shake it

Click on the shake mode or slide the operation interface of the 
APP to enter the shake mode, and the device will vibrate 
according to the shaking rhythm and amplitude of your phone.

6.Interactive mode

Tap the interactive mode or slide the operation interface of 
the APP to enter the interactive mode .
Click "+ "to search and invite friend by ID number, 
nickname, mobile, phone number, and mailbox. and the 
system will send the friend request information to the target 
user. After becoming friends, you can achieve long-distance 
play.

The other party enter the message center to view the message, 
agree or reject the other party‘s friend application.
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Click the icon of the friend you want to interact with, the 
system will initiate an interactive invitation, click confirm. 
(Long press the friend icon to comment, delete, black out, and 
report the friend).

After the interactive connection is successful, the video is not 
turned on by default. You must first invite the other party's 
video and the other party agrees to open the video function 
before opening both parties. 

Note: When interacting, the control button is to 
control the other party’s device, not your own 
device.  Multi-distance play is only possible in 
interactive mode
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❀  It is no need to completely drain the 

power before charging.

❀ Please make sure it is fully charged before 

use

❀ The LED light will flash to indicate that the 

product is charging. When it is fully charged, 

the light will stop flashing.

❀ Each charging process lasts for about 120 

minutes, please cut off the power supply after 

charging full.

❀ DO NOT use the product while charging. 

❀  In order to extend the battery life and 

ensure the charging effect, We recommend 

that to charge the product if vibration weak 

clearly. 

Charging Tips
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Use attention
❀  Before and after using, please clean the 
product carefully. Make sure the product is 
turned off and in closed state before cleaning.

❀ Firstly use the clean water and antibacterial 
soap cleaning main part, then use the clean 
water wash again. Finally wipe dry with towel. 
Please do not use the detergent that contains 
alcohol, petroleum based solvent and acetone to 
clean.

❀  Keep the product in the cool, dry and clean 
place. Avoid direct sunlight, high temperature, 
heavy pressure, moisture and pollution.

❀  It is need CR2032 button battery for remote 
control. If the battery fails, please change the 
battery. Please kindly note positive and negative 
when Install battery. Do not exposed the battery 
in direct sunlight, fire or overheated 
environments and moist environments.

❀ A full charge depends on the remaining 
charge inside the product, the more charge 
remaining, the less time it takes to charge. The 
usage time after a full charge depends on the 
vibration mode selection you use, the higher the 
vibration frequency, the faster the speed and the 
faster the battery consumption. 
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Tipps verwenden
Um die bequeme Verwendung dieses Produkts zu verbessern, 
können Sie ein wasserlösliches Gleitmittel auftragen, um es mit 
dem Produkt zu verwenden. Verwenden Sie kein Massageöl, 
Handcreme, Reinigungsmittel, Benzin und Aceton als Gleitmittel.

 Wenn das Produkt automatisch heruntergefahren wird, kann 
dies an der schwachen Batterie liegen. Bitte laden Sie das 
Massagegerät auf oder ersetzen Sie die Fernbedienung
Batterie rechtzeitig kontrollieren. Bitte benutzen Sie zum 
Aufladen die Steckdose.

Spezifikation

Produktname: SAQ103 Stoßender Anal-Vibrator

Funktion: 3 Stoß- + 9 Vibrationsmodi

Kontrolle: Tastensteuerung+APP + Fernbedienung

Material: Silikon + ABS

Größe: 138,3 * 48,5 * 14,7 mm

Gewicht: 186g

Wasserdicht: IPX 5 (nicht einweichen)

Aufladung: USB-Magnetladung

voll aufladen: 2H

Volle Akkulaufzeit: 1H
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Betriebsfÿhrungskarte
1. Unabhängige Tastensteuerung

USB-Magnetladung

Drücken und halten 
Sie für 3 Sekunden, 
klicken Sie erneut, 
um das Stoßen 
einzuschalten

Halten Sie 3 
Sekunden lang 
gedrückt und klicken 
Sie erneut, um die 
Vibration 
einzuschalten

2.Fernbedienung: Klicken Sie hier, um den 
Vibrationsmodus zu wechseln
3. App-Steuerung
3.1. Laden Sie die APP herunter und installieren 
Sie sie

Methode 1:Suchen Sie im App Store nach „Liebe 
Ehepartner“.
  Methode 2: Scannen Sie den folgenden QR-Code.

12



3.2.Registrieren und einloggen

1. Klicken Sie auf das Symbol "Love Spouse", um die APP 
aufzurufen. Bitte registrieren Sie sich für die erste 
Anmeldung.
2. Klicken Sie auf „Neue Benutzerregistrierung“ und 
schließen Sie die Registrierung mit Ihrer Telefonnummer 
oder E-Mail-Adresse ab. Wenn das Telefon den 
Bestätigungscode nicht empfangen kann, verwenden Sie bitte 
stattdessen die E-Mail, um sich zu registrieren.

3. Es gibt zwei Anmeldemodi "Solo-Muster" und "Neuer 
Benutzer". Wenn Sie mehr Betriebsmodi erleben möchten, 
wählen Sie "Neuer Benutzer", folgen Sie den Anweisungen 
und schließen Sie die Registrierung ab.

3.3. Gerätebindung

1. Der Kunde muss das Gerät nach der ersten Anmeldung 
binden.
2. Klicken Sie auf „+“, das Scanfeld für die Gerätebindung 
wird angezeigt.

Gerätecode: 2258
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3.Drücken Sie lange auf das Gerät, um es umzubenennen 
oder zu löschen.

3.4.Bedienungsanleitung
Klicken Sie auf Mein Gerät, es gibt 9*3 Spielmöglichkeiten.

1.Klassischer Modus

Klicken Sie auf ein beliebiges Muster in der APP, und das 
Gerät beginnt mit der entsprechenden Vibrationsfrequenz. 
Klicken Sie erneut auf dieses Muster, das Gerät hört auf zu 
vibrieren und wechselt in den Standby-Zustand.

Die 9 Muster von Modus 1 im klassischen Modus 
entsprechen 3 Stoßmodi. Der erste entspricht dem ersten 
langsamen Schubmodus, der zweite entspricht dem zweiten 
normalen Schubmodus und der dritte entspricht dem dritten 
schnellen Schubmodus. Die 9 Muster von Modus 2 im 
klassischen Modus entsprechen den 9 Vibrationsmodi.

2. Videomodus

Spielen Sie das lokale Video ab, klicken Sie auf das Symbol 
und das Gerät wird entsprechend stoßen und vibrieren. 
Ermöglicht es Ihnen, beim Ansehen von Videos zu spielen.
Die 9 Muster von Modus 1 im Videomodus entsprechen 3 
Stoßmodi. Die 9 Muster von Modus 2 im klassischen Modus 
entsprechen den 9 Vibrationsmodi.
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3. Musikmodus
Klicken Sie auf den Musikmodus oder schieben Sie die 
Bedienoberfläche der APP, um den Musikmodus aufzurufen. Die 
APP sucht automatisch nach dem Musikplayer im Mobiltelefon. 
Wenn Sie auf einen Musikplayer klicken, um Musik abzuspielen, 
vibriert das Gerät, wenn sich die Musik ändert. Wenn Sie den 
Musikmodus beenden möchten, klicken oder schieben Sie zu einer 
anderen Steuerschnittstelle.

4. Zeichnen Sie etwas
Schieben Sie die Bedienoberfläche der APP, um den 
Begrenzungsmodus aufzurufen. Klicken Sie auf + unter und die 
Schnittstelle erscheint, zeichnen Sie eine Linie nach Belieben auf 
dem Bildschirm, speichern und benennen Sie sie und rufen Sie die 
Schnittstelle auf. Klicken Sie auf das Dreieckssymbol auf dem 
Namen, um den Modus zum Speichern freier Striche aufzurufen.

5.Schütteln Sie es

Klicken Sie auf den Schüttelmodus oder schieben Sie die 
Bedienoberfläche der APP, um den Schüttelmodus aufzurufen, und 
das Gerät vibriert entsprechend dem Schüttelrhythmus und der 
Amplitude Ihres Telefons.

6. Interaktiver Modus

Tippen Sie auf den interaktiven Modus oder schieben Sie die 
Bedienoberfläche der APP, um in den interaktiven Modus zu 
gelangen.

Klicken Sie auf „+“, um Freunde nach ID-Nummer, Spitzname, 
Mobiltelefon, Telefonnummer und Postfach zu suchen und 
einzuladen. und das System sendet die 
Freundschaftsanfrageinformationen an den Zielbenutzer. Nachdem Sie 
Freunde geworden sind, können Sie auf lange Distanz spielen. Die 
andere Partei betritt das Nachrichtenzentrum, um die Nachricht 
anzuzeigen, der Freundschaftsbewerbung der anderen Partei 
zuzustimmen oder sie abzulehnen. 15



Klicken Sie auf das Symbol des Freundes, mit dem Sie 
interagieren möchten, das System initiiert eine interaktive 
Einladung, klicken Sie auf Bestätigen.
(Drücken Sie lange auf das Freund-Symbol, um den Freund zu 
kommentieren, zu löschen, zu verdunkeln und zu melden).
Nach erfolgreicher interaktiver Verbindung wird das Video 
standardmäßig nicht eingeschaltet. Sie müssen zuerst das Video 
der anderen Partei einladen und die andere Partei stimmt zu, die 
Videofunktion zu öffnen, bevor Sie beide Parteien öffnen.

Hinweis: Bei der Interaktion steuert die 
Steuertaste das Gerät der anderen Partei, nicht 
Ihr eigenes Gerät. Multi-Distanz-Spiele sind 
nur im interaktiven Modus möglich
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Achte auf Aufmerksamkeit

❀ Reinigen Sie das Produkt vor und nach dem Gebrauch 
sorgfältig. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt 
ausgeschaltet und im geschlossenen Zustand ist, bevor 
Sie es reinigen.
❀ Verwenden Sie zuerst das Hauptteil zur Reinigung mit 
sauberem Wasser und antibakterieller Seife, und 
verwenden Sie dann erneut die Reinigung mit sauberem 
Wasser. Abschließend mit einem Handtuch trocken 
wischen. Bitte verwenden Sie zum Reinigen kein 
Reinigungsmittel, das Alkohol, Lösungsmittel auf 
Erdölbasis und Aceton enthält.
❀ Bewahren Sie das Produkt an einem kühlen, trockenen 
und sauberen Ort auf. Vermeiden Sie direktes 
Sonnenlicht, hohe Temperaturen, starken Druck, 
Feuchtigkeit und Verschmutzung.
❀ Für die Fernbedienung wird eine CR2032-
Knopfbatterie benötigt. Wenn die Batterie ausfällt, 
wechseln Sie bitte die Batterie. Bitte beachten Sie positiv 
und negativ, wenn Sie die Batterie installieren. Setzen Sie 
den Akku nicht direktem Sonnenlicht, Feuer oder 
überhitzten und feuchten Umgebungen aus.
❀ Eine vollständige Ladung hängt von der verbleibenden 
Ladung im Produkt ab. Je mehr Ladung verbleibt, desto 
weniger Zeit dauert das Aufladen. Die Nutzungszeit nach 
vollständiger Aufladung hängt von der Auswahl des 
Vibrationsmodus ab, den Sie verwenden, je höher die 
Vibrationsfrequenz, desto schneller die Geschwindigkeit 
und desto schneller der Batterieverbrauch.
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Utilisation des astuces
Afin d'améliorer le confort d'utilisation de ce produit, vous 
pouvez appliquer un lubrifiant hydrosoluble à utiliser avec le 
produit, ne pas utiliser d'huile de massage, de crème pour les 
mains, de détergent, d'essence et d'acétone comme lubrifiant.

Si le produit s'éteint automatiquement, cela peut être dû à une 
batterie faible. Veuillez charger le masseur ou remplacer la 
batterie de la télécommande à temps. Veuillez utiliser la prise 
pour charger.

spì cification
Nom du produit： SAQ103 Vibromasseur anal va-et-vient

Fonction: 3 de poussée + 9 modes de vibrations

Contrôle: Bouton de contrôle+APP+Télécommande

matière Silicone + ABS

Taille: 138,3 * 48,5 * 14,7 millimètres

Lester: 186g

Imperméable: IPX 5 (ne pas tremper)

Charge： Chargement magnétique USB

Temps de complète: 2H

Autonomie batterie: 1H
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Chargement magnétique USB

Carte guide d'opì ration
1. Bouton de contrôle indépendant

2.Télécommande: Cliquez pour changer de mode 

3. Contrôle de l'application

3.1. Téléchargez et installez l'application 
Méthode 1 :Recherchez "Amour conjoint" 
dans l'App Store.

Méthode 2 : scannez le code QR suivant.

Appuyez et maintenez 
enfoncé pendant 3 
secondes, cliquez à 
nouveau pour activer la 
poussée

Appuyez et maintenez 
enfoncé pendant 3 
secondes, cliquez à 
nouveau pour activer la 
vibration
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3.2.Inscrivez-vous et connectez-vous

1.  Cliquez sur l'icône "Love Spouse" pour accéder à l'APP. 
Veuillez vous inscrire pour la première connexion.

2.  Cliquez sur "Enregistrement d'un nouvel utilisateur" et 
complétez l'enregistrement avec votre numéro de téléphone 
ou votre adresse e-mail. Si le téléphone ne parvient pas à 
recevoir le code de vérification, veuillez utiliser l'e-mail pour 
vous inscrire à la place.

3.  Il existe deux modes de connexion "Solo Pattern" et 
"Nouvel utilisateur". Si vous souhaitez découvrir plus de 
modes de fonctionnement, sélectionnez "Nouvel utilisateur", 
suivez les instructions et terminez l'enregistrement. 

3.3. liaison de périphérique

1. Le client doit lier l'appareil après la première connexion.

2.  Cliquez sur "+", la boîte d'analyse de liaison de 
périphérique apparaîtra. 

code de l'appareil: 2258

20



3.Appuyez longuement sur l'appareil pour renommer ou 
supprimer.

3.4.mode d'emploi
Cliquez sur Mon appareil, il y a 9*3 façons de jouer.

1.Mode classique

Cliquez sur n'importe quel motif sur l'APP et l'appareil 
commencera à vibrer à la fréquence correspondante. 
Cliquez à nouveau sur ce motif, l'appareil cessera de vibrer 
et passera en mode veille.

Les 9 modèles du mode 1 en mode classique correspondent 
à 3 modes de choc. Le premier correspond au premier mode 
boost lent, le deuxième correspond au deuxième mode boost 
normal, et le troisième correspond au troisième mode boost 
rapide. Les 9 motifs du mode 2 en mode classique 
correspondent aux 9 modes de vibration.

2. Mode vidéo

Lisez la vidéo locale, cliquez sur l'icône et l'appareil se 
cognera et vibrera en conséquence. Vous permet de jouer 
tout en regardant des vidéos. Les 9 motifs du mode 1 en 
mode vidéo correspondent à 3 modes de choc. Les 9 motifs 
du mode 2 en mode classique correspondent aux 9 modes de 
vibration.
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3. Mode musique
Cliquez sur le mode musique ou faites glisser l'interface de contrôle 
APP pour entrer dans le mode musique. L'APP recherchera 
automatiquement le lecteur de musique dans le téléphone mobile. 
Lorsque vous cliquez sur un lecteur de musique pour écouter de la 
musique, l'appareil vibre lorsque la musique change. Si vous souhaitez 
quitter le mode musique, cliquez ou faites glisser vers une autre 
interface de contrôle.

4. Dessine quelque chose
Faites glisser l'interface de contrôle APP pour entrer en mode limite. 
Cliquez sur + ci-dessous et l'interface apparaîtra, tracez une ligne sur 
l'écran comme vous le souhaitez, enregistrez-la et nommez-la, puis 
entrez dans l'interface. Cliquez sur le triangle de divulgation sur le 
nom pour entrer en mode d'enregistrement de course libre.

5.secoue le

Cliquez sur le mode Shake ou faites glisser l'interface de contrôle APP 
pour entrer en mode Shake, et l'appareil vibrera en fonction du rythme 
et de l'amplitude de tremblement de votre téléphone.

6. Mode interactif

Appuyez sur le mode interactif ou faites glisser l'interface de contrôle 
APP pour entrer dans le mode interactif.

Cliquez sur "+" pour rechercher et inviter des amis par numéro 
d'identification, surnom, téléphone portable, numéro de téléphone et 
boîte aux lettres. et le système envoie les informations de demande 
d'ami à l'utilisateur cible. Après être devenus amis, vous pouvez jouer 
à longue distance. L'autre partie entre dans le centre de messagerie 
pour afficher le message, accepter ou rejeter la demande d'ami de 
l'autre partie.
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Cliquez sur l'icône de l'ami avec lequel vous souhaitez interagir, 
le système lancera une invitation interactive, cliquez sur 
confirmer.
(Appuyez longuement sur l'icône de l'ami pour commenter, 
supprimer, masquer et signaler l'ami). Après une connexion 
interactive réussie, la vidéo n'est pas activée par défaut. Vous 
devez d'abord inviter la vidéo de l'autre partie et l'autre partie 
accepte d'ouvrir la fonction vidéo avant d'ouvrir les deux parties.

Remarque : lors de l'interaction, le bouton de 
commande contrôle l'appareil de l'autre partie, 
pas le vôtre. Les jeux multi-distances ne sont 
possibles qu'en mode interactif
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Faites attention
❀  Nettoyez soigneusement le produit avant et après 
utilisation. Assurez-vous que le produit est éteint et fermé 
avant de le nettoyer.

❀ Utilisez d'abord le corps principal pour nettoyer avec 
de l'eau propre et du savon antibactérien, puis utilisez à 
nouveau un nettoyage à l'eau propre. Enfin, essuyez avec 
une serviette. Veuillez ne pas utiliser de détergent 
contenant de l'alcool, des solvants à base de pétrole et de 
l'acétone pour le nettoyage.

❀  Stockez le produit dans un endroit frais, sec et propre. 
Évitez la lumière directe du soleil, les températures 
élevées, les fortes pressions, l'humidité et la pollution.

❀  La télécommande nécessite une pile bouton CR2032. 
Si la batterie tombe en panne, veuillez changer la batterie. 
Veuillez considérer le positif et le négatif lors de 
l'installation de la batterie. N'exposez pas la batterie à la 
lumière directe du soleil, au feu ou à des environnements 
surchauffés et humides.

❀  Une charge complète dépend de la charge restante du 
produit. Plus il reste de charge, moins il faut de temps 
pour charger. Le temps d'utilisation après une charge 
complète dépend du choix du mode de vibration que 
vous utilisez, plus la fréquence de vibration est élevée, 
plus la vitesse est rapide et plus la batterie se décharge 
rapidement. 
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Utilizzo dei suggerimenti
Per migliorare l'utilizzo confortevole di questo prodotto, è 
possibile applicare lubrificante solubile in acqua da utilizzare 
con il prodotto, non utilizzare olio da massaggio, crema per le 
mani, detersivo, benzina e acetone come lubrificante.

Se il prodotto si spegne automaticamente, ciò potrebbe essere 
dovuto alla batteria scarica. Si prega di caricare il 
massaggiatore o sostituire il telecomando controllare la 
batteria in tempo. Si prega di utilizzare la presa per caricare.

Specifica
Nome del prodotto: SAQ103 Vibratore anale a spinta

Funzione: 3 modalità di spinta + 9 vibrazioni

Controllo: Controllo pulsante+APP+telecomando

Materiale: Silicone + ABS

Misurare: 138,3 * 48,5 * 14,7 mm

Peso: 186g

Impermeabile: IPX 5 (non immergere)

Carica: Ricarica magnetica USB

carica completamente: 2H

durata della batteria: 1H
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Ricarica magnetica USB

Mappa guida operativa
1. Controllo pulsante indipendente

2.Telecomando: Fare clic per cambiare la 
modalità di vibrazione

3. Controllo dell'app

3.1. Scarica e installa l'APP 
Metodo 1: Cerca "Love wife" nell'app store.

Metodo 2: Scansiona il seguente codice QR.

Tieni premuto per 3 
secondi, fai di nuovo 
clic per attivare la 
spinta

Tenere premuto per 
3 secondi, fare 
nuovamente clic 
per attivare la 
vibrazione 
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3.2.Registrati e accedi

1.  Fare clic sull'icona "Love Spouse" per accedere all'APP. 
Si prega di registrarsi per la prima connessione.

2.  Clicca su "Registrazione nuovo utente" e completa la 
registrazione con il tuo numero di telefono o indirizzo email. 
Se il telefono non riceve il codice di verifica, utilizza invece 
l'e-mail per registrarti.

3.  Sono disponibili due modalità di accesso "Solo Pattern" e 
"Nuovo utente". Se vuoi sperimentare più modalità di lavoro, 
seleziona "Nuovo Utente", segui le istruzioni e completa la 
registrazione. 

3.3. associazione del dispositivo

1.  Il cliente deve associare il dispositivo dopo la prima 
connessione.

2.  Fare clic su "+", verrà visualizzata la casella di 
scansione del collegamento del dispositivo. 
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3.Premi a lungo il dispositivo per rinominare o eliminare.

3.4.Manuale
Fai clic su Il mio dispositivo, ci sono 9 * 3 modi per giocare.

1.moda classica

Fare clic su qualsiasi motivo sull'APP e il dispositivo 
inizierà a vibrare alla frequenza corrispondente. Fare 
nuovamente clic su questo modello, il dispositivo smetterà di 
vibrare ed entrerà in modalità di sospensione.

I 9 modelli della modalità 1 in modalità classica 
corrispondono a 3 modalità shock. La prima è la prima 
modalità boost lenta, la seconda è la seconda modalità boost 
normale e la terza è la terza modalità boost veloce. I 9 
modelli della modalità 2 in modalità classica corrispondono 
alle 9 modalità di vibrazione.

2. Modalità video

Riproduci il video locale, fai clic sull'icona e il dispositivo 
urterà e vibrerà di conseguenza. Ti permette di giocare 
mentre guardi i video. I 9 modelli della modalità 1 in 
modalità video corrispondono a 3 modalità shock. I 9 modelli 
della modalità 2 in modalità classica corrispondono alle 9 
modalità di vibrazione.
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3. Modalità musica
Fare clic sulla modalità musica o scorrere l'interfaccia di controllo APP 
per accedere alla modalità musica. L'APP cercherà automaticamente il 
lettore musicale nel telefono cellulare. Quando fai clic su un lettore 
musicale per riprodurre musica, il dispositivo vibra quando la musica 
cambia. Se desideri uscire dalla modalità musica, fai clic o trascina su 
un'altra interfaccia di controllo.

4. disegna qualcosa
Far scorrere l'interfaccia di controllo APP per accedere alla modalità 
limite. Fai clic su + in basso e apparirà l'interfaccia, disegna una linea 
sullo schermo come preferisci, salvala e assegnagli un nome, quindi 
accedi all'interfaccia. Fai clic sul triangolo di apertura sul nome per 
accedere alla modalità di registrazione a esecuzione libera.

5. scuotilo

Fai clic sulla modalità Shake o fai scorrere l'interfaccia di controllo 
APP per accedere alla modalità Shake e il dispositivo vibrerà in base al 
ritmo e all'ampiezza delle vibrazioni del telefono.

6. Modalità interattiva

Toccare la modalità interattiva o far scorrere l'interfaccia di controllo 
APP per accedere alla modalità interattiva.

Fai clic su "+" per cercare e invitare amici per numero ID, nickname, 
cellulare, numero di telefono e casella di posta. e il sistema invia le 
informazioni sulla richiesta di amicizia all'utente di destinazione. Dopo 
essere diventati amici, puoi giocare a lunga distanza. L'altra parte 
accede al centro messaggi per visualizzare il messaggio, accettare o 
rifiutare la richiesta di amicizia dell'altra parte.
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Clicca sull'icona dell'amico con cui vuoi interagire, il sistema 
lancerà un invito interattivo, clicca conferma.
(Premere a lungo l'icona dell'amico per commentare, eliminare, 
nascondere e segnalare l'amico). Dopo un accesso interattivo 
riuscito, il video non è abilitato per impostazione predefinita. 
Devi prima invitare il video dell'altra parte e l'altra parte accetta 
di aprire la funzione video prima di aprire le due parti.

Nota: durante l'interazione, il pulsante di 
comando controlla il dispositivo dell'altra 
parte, non il tuo. I giochi a più distanze sono 
possibili solo in modalità interattiva
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Fai attenzione
❀  Pulire accuratamente il prodotto prima e dopo l'uso. 
Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia spento e chiuso prima della 
pulizia.

❀ Utilizzare prima il corpo principale per pulire con acqua 
pulita e sapone antibatterico, quindi utilizzare 
nuovamente la pulizia con acqua pulita. Infine, asciuga 
con un asciugamano. Si prega di non utilizzare detergenti 
contenenti alcool, solventi a base di petrolio e acetone per 
la pulizia.

❀ Conservare il prodotto in un luogo fresco, asciutto e 
pulito. Evitare la luce solare diretta, le alte temperature, 
l'alta pressione, l'umidità e l'inquinamento.

❀ Il telecomando richiede una batteria a bottone CR2032. 
Se la batteria si guasta, sostituire la batteria. Si prega di 
considerare il positivo e il negativo durante l'installazione 
della batteria. Non esporre la batteria alla luce diretta del 
sole, al fuoco o ad ambienti surriscaldati e umidi.

❀ Una carica completa dipende dalla carica residua del 
prodotto. Maggiore è la carica residua, minore è il tempo 
necessario per la ricarica. Il tempo di utilizzo dopo una 
carica completa dipende dalla modalità di vibrazione 
utilizzata, maggiore è la frequenza di vibrazione, maggiore 
è la velocità e più veloce sarà il consumo della batteria. 
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Consejos de uso
Para mejorar el uso cómodo de este producto, puede aplicar 
lubricante soluble en agua para usar con el producto, no use 
aceite de masaje, crema para manos, detergente, gasolina y 
acetona como lubricante.

Si el producto se apaga automáticamente, puede deberse a 
que la batería está baja. Cargue el masajeador o reemplace el 
control remoto controlar la batería a tiempo. Utilice el enchufe 
para cargar.

Especificaciön
Nombre del producto: SAQ103 Vibrador anal de empuje

Función: 3 Modos de Empuje + 9 Vibraciones

Control: Botón de control+APP+Control remoto

Material: Silicona + ABS

Tamaño: 138,3 * 48,5 * 14,7 mm

Peso: 186g

Impermeable: IPX 5 (no remojar)

Cargar: Carga magnética USB

Carga completa: 2H

duración de la batería: 1H
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Carga magnética USB

Mapa guða de operaciön
1. Control de botón independiente

2.Control remoto: Haga clic para cambiar el 
modo de vibración

3. control de aplicaciones

3.1. Descargar e instalar la aplicación 
Método 1: busque "Amor de cónyuge" en la 
tienda de aplicaciones.
 Método 2: escanea el siguiente código QR.

Mantenga presionado 
durante 3 segundos, 
haga clic nuevamente 
para encender el 
empuje

Mantenga presionado 
durante 3 segundos, 
haga clic nuevamente 
para activar la vibración
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3.2.Regístrese e inicie sesión

1. Haga clic en el icono "Love Spouse" para ingresar a la 
APLICACIÓN. Por favor regístrese para la primera 
conexión.

2. Haga clic en "Registrar nuevo usuario" y complete el 
registro con su número de teléfono o dirección de correo 
electrónico. Si su teléfono no recibe el código de 
verificación, use el correo electrónico para registrarse.

3. Hay dos modos de acceso "Solo Patrón" y "Nuevo 
Usuario". Si desea experimentar más formas de trabajar, 
seleccione "Nuevo usuario", siga las instrucciones y complete 
el registro. 

3.3. emparejamiento de dispositivos

1.  El cliente debe emparejar el dispositivo después de 
la primera conexión.

2. Haga clic en "+", aparecerá el cuadro de escaneo de 
conexión del dispositivo. 
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3.Mantenga presionado el dispositivo para cambiar el nombre 
o eliminarlo.

3.4.Manual
Haga clic en Mi dispositivo, hay 9*3 formas de jugar.

1.moda clásica

Haga clic en cualquier patrón en la aplicación y el dispositivo 
comenzará a vibrar a la frecuencia correspondiente. Haga clic 
en este patrón nuevamente, el dispositivo dejará de vibrar y 
entrará en modo de suspensión.

Los 9 modelos del modo 1 en modo clásico corresponden a 3 
modos de choque. El primero es el primer modo de impulso 
lento, el segundo es el segundo modo de impulso normal y el 
tercero es el tercer modo de impulso rápido. Los 9 patrones 
del modo 2 en modo clásico corresponden a los 9 modos de 
vibración.

2. Modo de vídeo

Reproduzca el video local, haga clic en el icono y el 
dispositivo se sacudirá y vibrará en consecuencia. Te permite 
jugar juegos mientras miras videos. Los 9 patrones del modo 1 
en modo video corresponden a 3 modos de choque. Los 9 
patrones del modo 2 en modo clásico corresponden a los 9 
modos de vibración.
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3. Modo de música
Haga clic en el modo de música o deslice la interfaz de control de la 
aplicación para ingresar al modo de música. La aplicación buscará 
automáticamente el reproductor de música en el teléfono móvil. 
Cuando hace clic en un reproductor de música para reproducir música, 
el dispositivo vibra cuando cambia la música. Si desea salir del modo 
de música, simplemente haga clic o arrastre a otra interfaz de control.

4. dibujar algo
Deslice la interfaz de control de la aplicación para ingresar al modo 
límite. Haga clic en + a continuación y aparecerá la interfaz, dibuje una 
línea en la pantalla como desee, guárdela y asígnele un nombre, luego 
ingrese a la interfaz. Haga clic en el triángulo desplegable del nombre 
para acceder al modo de grabación de ejecución libre.

5. sacudelo

Haga clic en el modo Shake o deslice la interfaz de control de la 
aplicación para ingresar al modo Shake, y el dispositivo vibrará de 
acuerdo con la frecuencia de vibración y la amplitud del teléfono.

6. Modo interactivo

Toque el modo interactivo o deslice la interfaz de control de la 
aplicación para ingresar al modo interactivo.

Haga clic en "+" para buscar e invitar a amigos por número de 
identificación, apodo, móvil, número de teléfono y buzón. y el sistema 
envía la información de la solicitud de amistad al usuario objetivo. 
Después de hacerse amigos, puedes jugar a larga distancia. La otra 
parte inicia sesión en el centro de mensajes para ver el mensaje, aceptar 
o rechazar la solicitud de amistad de la otra parte.
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Haga clic en el icono del amigo con el que desea interactuar, el 
sistema lanzará una invitación interactiva, haga clic en 
confirmar.
(Mantenga presionado el ícono de amigo para comentar, 
eliminar, ocultar y reportar al amigo). Después de un inicio de 
sesión interactivo exitoso, el video no está habilitado de manera 
predeterminada. Primero debe invitar el video de la otra parte, y 
la otra parte acepta abrir la función de video antes de que las 
dos partes abran.

Nota: Durante la interacción, el botón de 
comando controla el dispositivo de la otra 
parte, no el suyo. Los juegos multidistancia 
solo son posibles en modo interactivo
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Ten cuidado
❀ Limpiar a fondo el producto antes y después de su uso. 
Asegúrese de que el producto esté apagado y cerrado 

antes de limpiarlo.

❀ Primero use el cuerpo principal para limpiar con agua 
limpia y jabón antibacteriano, y luego use agua limpia 
para limpiar nuevamente. Finalmente, seque con una 

toalla. No use limpiadores que contengan alcohol, 
solventes a base de petróleo y acetona para limpiar.

❀ Guarde el producto en un lugar fresco, seco y limpio. 

Evite la luz solar directa, las altas temperaturas, la alta 
presión, la humedad y la contaminación.

❀ El control remoto requiere una pila de botón CR2032. 
Si la batería falla, reemplácela. Tenga en cuenta el 
positivo y el negativo al instalar la batería. No exponga la 

batería a la luz solar directa, al fuego ni a entornos 
cálidos y húmedos.

❀ Una carga completa depende de la carga restante del 

producto. Cuanta más carga quede, menos tiempo 
tardará en recargarse. El tiempo de uso después de una 
carga completa depende del modo de vibración utilizado, 
cuanto mayor sea la frecuencia de vibración, mayor será 
la velocidad y más rápido se consumirá la batería.
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FCC Warning

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not 
cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any 
interference received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation. 
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to 
operate the equipment. 
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with 
the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the 
FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. 
This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency 
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference 
will not occur in a particular installation. 
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 
television reception, 
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the 
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more 
of the following measures: 
-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different 
from that to which the receiver is connected. 
-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for 
help. 
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure 
requirement. The device can be u sed in portable exposure 
condition without restriction 
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